1	[Appointments, Veterans Affairs Commission - Brendan Rogers, Kevin Miller, Stephen Noetzel, and Regalado Baldonado]
3	Motion appointing Brendan Rogers, Kevin Miller, Stephen Noetzel, Regalado
4	Baldonado, terms ending January 31, 2019, to the Veterans Affairs Commission.
5	
6	MOVED, That the Board of Supervisors of the City and County of San Francisco does
7	hereby appoint the hereinafter designated persons to serve as members of the Veterans
8	Affairs Commission, pursuant to the provisions of Administrative Code, Sections 5.100, et
9	seq., for the terms specified:
0	Brendan Rogers, seat 4, succeeding John Caldera, term expired, must be an at-large
1	appointment, for the unexpired portion of a four-year term ending January 31, 2019.
2	Kevin Miller, seat 7, succeeding Edwin Wilkerson, term expired, must be a person who
3	served in the Armed Forces of the United States of America and who have a physical
4	disability arising from that service, in accordance with the definitions applied in such cases by
5	the Veterans' Administration, for the unexpired portion of a four-year term ending January 31,
6	2019.
7	Stephen Noetzel, seat 8, succeeding himself, term expired, must be an at-large
8	appointment, for the unexpired portion of a four-year term ending January 31, 2019.
9	Regalado Baldonado, seat 11, succeeding himself, term expired, must be an at-large
20	appointment, for the unexpired portion of a four-year term ending January 31, 2019.
21	
22	
23	
24	
25	